TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Classic Motoring Accessories, Inc.		08/16/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John R Kruer	
Street Address:	16912 Nikki Lane	
City:	Odessa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33556	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2923408	BLACKFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)888-6275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (813) 885-2006

Email: mail@tampaiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur W Fisher, III

Address Line 1: 5555 W Waters Ave., Ste 609
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33634

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur W Fisher, III	
Signature:	/Arthur W Fisher, III 26453/	
Date:	08/19/2011	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Blackfire Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0952 OF \$40.00 2923408

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by CLASSIC MOTORING ACCESSORIES, INC., 7717 Anderson Road, Tampa, FL 33634, to JOHN R. KRUER, 16912 Nikki Lane, Odessa, FL 33556.

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Twenty Thousand (\$20,000) Dollars in good funds (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) together with other good and valuable consideration, Classic Motoring Accessories, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to John R. Kruer, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark "BLACKFIRE" under registration No. 2,923,408, together with the common law trade names and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A.

John R. Kruer is hereby authorized to request that said Trademark be registered on the Federal Trademark Register to John R. Kruer as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, Classic Motoring Accessories, Inc. hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said Trademark, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, Classic Motoring Accessories, Inc. further covenants that it will, upon request, execute and deliver any papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the assignment to John R. Kruer to said Trademark.

Executed and delivered this 16	day of <u>August</u> , 2011.
	a D. Schrift
	Jim D. Schneider, Chairman
	Board of Directors of Classic Motoring
	Accessories, Inc.
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS.	
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)	
	this 16th day of august 2011, Jim D.
Personally appeared before me	this day of <u>unques</u> . 2011, Jim D.
Schneider, to me known to be the person	n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
4	ed and delivered the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and deed for the uses and p	surposes therein set forth.
	Motary Public My Commission: 12/30/2012
**************************************	Notary Public
Sheila K Fredericks	My Commission: /كالمحادة
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN	·
£	

RECORDED: 08/19/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0953